

Website : www.rampurhatcollege.ac.in RAMPURHAT COLLEGE

(Govt. Spons.)

Rampurhat, Birbhum, West Bengal, PIN 731224.

NAAC Accredited (2nd Cycle) Grade – "B"

Ref. N.

Date : 06/12/2023

E-mail : principal.rampurhatcollege@gmail.com

Phone: 9883004450

NOTICE

It is hereby notified that a special talk is being organized by the Department of Geography in collaboration with the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC). Details of the event are as follows:

Title of the Talk: "VUCA World and Resilience to Build Our Future"

Date: Saturday, 09th December 2023

Time: 12:00 PM Onwards

Venue: Geography Smart Classroom (Room No 112)

We are honored to have Dr. V. L. Narasimham, SRM University, Andhra Pradesh, and Visiting Researcher at the Department of Geography, Rampurhat College, as the distinguished speaker for the event.

All students, faculty, and interested participants are cordially invited to attend this insightful session. The talk will provide valuable insights into navigating the challenges of a VUCA (Volatile, Uncertain, Complex, Ambiguous) world and the importance of resilience in shaping our future.

Your active participation will contribute to the success of this event. We look forward to your presence at the Geography Smart Classroom on Saturday, 09th December 2023, starting at 12:00 PM.

For further details, please contact the Department of Geography or the IQAC.

Jazanta Das. Convener 06.12.23 HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY **RAMPURHAT COLLEGE** RAMPURHAT BIRBHUM 06,12.23 Counter-signed by Principal Principal

Rampurhat College. (Govt. Spons)

06-12-2023 Coordinator

Dept. of Geography Rampurhat College Kampurhat, Birbhum

SPECIAL LECTURE

VUCA WORLD AND RESILIENCE TO BUILD OUR FUTURE

Organized by

Department of Geography

Rampurhat College

In Collaboration with Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Rampurhat College, Birbhum, West Bengal, Pin- 731224 Date: 9th December, 2023 Time: 1:00 pm onward Venue- Smart Classroom (Room No. 112)



SPEAKER

M. Sc. (Geology), Ph. D (Geology & Geophysics), Post-Doctoral Research (Taiwan), M. Tech (Geoinformatics and Surveying Technology), EPGDIB (Executive Post Graduate Diploma in International Business), PGP-BABI (Post Graduate Program in Business Analytics and Business Intelligence), RLP (Regenerative Leadership Program), MBA (Public Systems)

DR. V. L. NARASIMHAM

SRM UNIVERSITY, ANDHRA PRADESH

+91 9735333399/ +91 9734235903 www.rampurhatcollege.ac.in





About Rampurhat College

Rampurhat College (Govt. Spons.), established in 1950, has traversed a long path warding off the challenges of time and put its mark in the history of higher education in the area. It is affiliated to The University of Burdwan. The College has three shifts-Morning, Day and Evening. Honours and General subjects are taught in the day shift the morning shift only for the Arts general stream and the evening shift is exclusively for the Commerce, both Honours and General. It has been accredited by the National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) with a B grade for its high standards of education.

About the Department of Geography

Geography started at Rampurhat College in the year 2003. Now the department is equipped with a good laboratory and up-to-date geological instruments. The young faculties encourage a research-oriented approach among their students. Study tours, seminars, emagazines, and continuous field surveys with students make the Department of Geography a vibrant one. The primary objective of the department is to deliver education of the highest quality that is geared toward students for successful careers. The preparing department is focused on equipping students with the necessary skills and knowledge to learn their courses with proficiency, and to empower them towards progress, advancement, dissemination, and the attainment of higher education. In essence, the department is committed to fostering a learning environment that is supportive, empowering, and geared towards the realization of students' goals.

> +91 9735333399 / +91 9734235903 www.rampurhatcollege.ac.in

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

Chief Patron Dr. Asish Banerjee

President, Coverning Body Rampurhat College



Patron Dr. Prabal Kumar Sinha Principal Rampurhat College



Chairperson Dr. Buddhadeb Mukherjee IQAC Coordinator Rampurhat College



Convener Dr. Jayanta Das

Head and Assistant Professor Department of Geography Rampurhat College

Coordinator Asraful Alam

Assistant Professor Department of Geography Rampurhat College

Joint Coordinator Dr. Koyel Mukherjee SACT

Department of Geography Rampurhat College